504846656 03/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4893393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CROWDGATHER, INC.	10/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANDY MOECK
Street Address:	412 OLIVE STREET
Internal Address:	#135
City:	HUNTINGTON BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92648
Name:	WENDELL BROWN
Street Address:	2654 W. HORIZON RIDGE PARKWAY
Internal Address:	#B5-229
City:	HENDERSON
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15941778

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)327-5575

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-327-5515

Email: otilley@tlgiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: TOLER LAW GROUP, PC

Address Line 1: 8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE

Address Line 2: SUITE A201

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4039-0002C1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: OLIVIA TILLEY

PATENT 504846656 REEL: 045399 FRAME: 0067

SIGNATURE:	/Olivia Tilley/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2018	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=3_CrowdGather to Moeck#page1.tif		
source=3_CrowdGather to Moeck#page2.tif		
source=3_CrowdGather to Moeck#page3.tif		
source=3_CrowdGather to Moeck#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 045399 FRAME: 0068

ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is between:

CrowdGather, Inc., having a principal place of business at 20300 Ventura Blvd., Suite 330, Woodland Hills, CA 91364, and incorporated under the laws of the State of Nevada, U.S.A (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"); and

Andy Moeck, an individual residing at 412 Olive Street #135, Huntington Beach, CA 92648, U.S.A., and Wendell Brown, an individual residing at 2654 W. Horizon Ridge Parkway #B5-229, Henderson, NV 89052, U.S.A., (hereinafter jointly referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

"Patent Properties" shall mean:

United States Patent Number 8,443,384, issued on May 14, 2013 and entitled "Systems and Methods for Targeted Advertising"; and

United States Patent Application Number 13/284,799, filed on October 28, 2011, also entitled "Systems and Methods for Targeted Advertising";

"Additional Patent Properties" shall mean any additional U.S., international, and foreign patents and patent applications that claim priority to the Patent Properties. By way of example, but not limitation, Additional Patent Properties shall include:

- 1. any applications claiming priority, directly or indirectly, from any of the Patent Properties (including utility patents, design patents, utility models, and industrial designs);
- 2. any national or regional phase applications of any of the Patent Properties that are International (PCT) applications;
- 3. any national patents arising from foreign patent applications;
- 4. any letters patent or registrations which may hereafter be granted on any of the Patent Properties or on any patent application claiming priority directly or indirectly from any of the Patent Properties; and
- 5. any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension of any of the Patent Properties including letters patent or registrations arising from the Patent Properties.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to, and has the absolute right, power and authority to; assign all its right, title, and interest to the Patent Properties and any Additional Patent Properties to ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in the Patent Properties, and any Additional Patent Properties.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that it will (a) cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of Patent Properties and any Additional Patent Properties (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all required papers, and (c) perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the Patent Properties and any Additional Patent Properties.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign and does hereby assign to

PATENT REEL: 031840 FRAME: 0493 REEL: 085298 FRAME: 0668 ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, and ASSIGNEE accepts all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties, and the Additional Patent Properties.

The right, title and interest, is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

This Agreement shall be governed and construed under the laws of the State of California without regard for conflict of laws principles.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have signed on the date indicated below

Sanjay Sabpani,
President and CEO
CrowdGather Inc. (Assignor)

Wendell Brown, an Individual

Andy Moeck, an Individual

PATENT REEL: 0318407FRAME: 0494 REEL: 035398 FRAME: 0676

ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is between:

CrowdGather, Inc., having a principal place of business at 20300 Ventura Blvd., Suite 330, Woodland Hills, CA 91364, and incorporated under the laws of the State of Nevada, U.S.A (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"); and

Andy Moeck, an individual residing at 412 Olive Street #135, Huntington Beach, CA 92648, U.S.A., and Wendell Brown, an individual residing at 2654 W. Horizon Ridge Parkway #B5-229, Henderson, NV 89052, U.S.A., (hereinafter jointly referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

"Patent Properties" shall mean:

United States Patent Number 8,443,384, issued on May 14, 2013 and entitled "Systems and Methods for Targeted Advertising"; and

United States Patent Application Number 13/284,799, filed on October 28, 2011, also entitled "Systems and Methods for Targeted Advertising";

"Additional Patent Properties" shall mean any additional U.S., international, and foreign patents and patent applications that claim priority to the Patent Properties. By way of example, but not limitation, Additional Patent Properties shall include:

- 1. any applications claiming priority, directly or indirectly, from any of the Patent Properties (including utility patents, design patents, utility models, and industrial designs);
- 2. any national or regional phase applications of any of the Patent Properties that are International (PCT) applications;
- 3. any national patents arising from foreign patent applications;
- 4. any letters patent or registrations which may hereafter be granted on any of the Patent Properties or on any patent application claiming priority directly or indirectly from any of the Patent Properties; and
- 5. any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension of any of the Patent Properties including letters patent or registrations arising from the Patent Properties.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to, and has the absolute right, power and authority to, assign all its right, title, and interest to the Patent Properties and any Additional Patent Properties to ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in the Patent Properties, and any Additional Patent Properties.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that it will (a) cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of Patent Properties and any Additional Patent Properties (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all required papers, and (c) perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the Patent Properties and any Additional Patent Properties.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign and does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, and ASSIGNEE accepts all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties, and the Additional Patent Properties.

Page 1 of 2

The right, title and interest, is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

This Agreement shall be governed and construed under the laws of the State of California without regard for conflict of laws principles.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have signed on the date indicated below

leedell Braw 10/17/2013

Sanjay Sabnani, President and CEO

CrowdGather Inc. (Assignor)

Wendell Brown

10/17/

RECORDED: 12/23/2013 RECORDED: 03/09/2018 REEL: 0318407FRAME: 0496 REEL: 035298 FRAME: 0072